SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Wan and Hom, JJ.

2026-00733
COURT:

1 2023-11199
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-08372
COURT: County

3 2024-13523
COURT: County

4 2025-04290
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-11060
COURT: Family

6 2025-01583
COURT: Family

7 2024-05870
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-00915
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-08949
COURT: Supreme

10 2025-00771
COURT: Supreme

2025-03469
COURT: Supreme

11 2023-12358
COURT: Supreme

Page 1 of 2

People ex rel. Boksenbaum, on behalf of Henao v Maginley-Liddie

COUNTY: Queens J/0:

People v Williams, Omarny

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

People of State of New York v Walsh

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
People v Brock, Isaiah
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

People v Facundo, Juan
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Judgment

Matter of Lengyel v Lengyel
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

Matter of Barksdale v Gilmore
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

U.S. Bank National Association v Cohen
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Marantz v MD CBD 180 Franklin LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Blade Funding LLC v Build Retail Inc.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Matter of Minutello v J.C. Construction Management

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Matter of Minutello v J.C. Construction Management

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Kept Realty LLC v Meir Miller LLC
COUNTY: Kings

J/0: Order & Judgment

UNDATED

DATED:

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Corp.
DATED:

Corp.
DATED:

DATED:

10/12/2023

07/29/2024

12/06/2024

02/26/2025

09/19/2024

12/27/2024

10/03/2023

01/12/2023

04/18/2024

12/02/2024

02/05/2025

07/26/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Wan and Hom, JJ.

12 2024-03371
COURT: Supreme

2024-03378
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-07963
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-10244
COURT: Supreme

15 2024-09098
COURT: Supreme

16 2023-04010
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-09930
COURT: Supreme

18 2024-08203
COURT: Supreme

19 2023-09005
COURT: Supreme

20 2022-03366
COURT: Supreme

Flagstar v Poliseno

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Flagstar Bank FSB v Poliseno

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Newrez LLC v Barnes
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

D'Ancona v Town and Country Marina Corp.

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Melia v Greentree Condominium II At Howard Beach

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Laubis v County of Nassau
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Cano v 57-51 57th Road, LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Bank of America, National Association v Ragnauth

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Morgan v McLeod
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. v Bandhu
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

04/01/2024

10/16/2023

06/10/2024

03/30/2023

07/02/2024

03/28/2024

07/18/2023

03/24/2022



