

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Wan and Hom, JJ.

2026-00733	People ex rel. Boksenbaum, on behalf of Henao v Maginley-Liddie		
COURT:	COUNTY: Queens	J/O:	UNDATED
1 2023-11199	People v Williams, Omarny		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 10/12/2023
2 2024-08372	People of State of New York v Walsh		
COURT: County	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/29/2024
3 2024-13523	People v Brock, Isaiah		
COURT: County	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 12/06/2024
4 2025-04290	People v Facundo, Juan		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Westchester	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 02/26/2025
5 2024-11060	Matter of Lengyel v Lengyel		
COURT: Family	COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED: 09/19/2024
6 2025-01583	Matter of Barksdale v Gilmore		
COURT: Family	COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/27/2024
7 2024-05870	U.S. Bank National Association v Cohen		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 10/03/2023
8 2023-00915	Marantz v MD CBD 180 Franklin LLC		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/12/2023
9 2024-08949	Blade Funding LLC v Build Retail Inc.		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/18/2024
10 2025-00771	Matter of Minutello v J.C. Construction Management Corp.		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/02/2024
2025-03469	Matter of Minutello v J.C. Construction Management Corp.		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 02/05/2025
11 2023-12358	Kept Realty LLC v Meir Miller LLC		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED: 07/26/2023

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT**

**CALENDAR FOR: Friday, February 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM**

**LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY**

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Wan and Hom, JJ.

12	2024-03371	Flagstar v Poliseno			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/18/2023
2024-03378	Flagstar Bank FSB v Poliseno				
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/18/2023
13	2024-07963	Newrez LLC v Barnes			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	04/01/2024
14	2023-10244	D'Ancona v Town and Country Marina Corp.			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/16/2023
15	2024-09098	Melia v Greentree Condominium II At Howard Beach			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	06/10/2024
16	2023-04010	Laubis v County of Nassau			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED:	03/30/2023
17	2024-09930	Cano v 57-51 57th Road, LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	07/02/2024
18	2024-08203	Bank of America, National Association v Ragnauth			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED:	03/28/2024
19	2023-09005	Morgan v McLeod			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	07/18/2023
20	2022-03366	U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. v Bandhu			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	03/24/2022